Benefits
1
• Proven reliability
• Light weight construction
• Long term availability
• Compact size
• Competitive pricing

     ignite gasses
Operation
• Correct operation of relay can easily be checked as transparent cover gives good visibility on the
    moving contacts
• When the relay does not appear to operate correct, please check presence of coil voltage
• Use a multimeter.
• If LED is used coil presence should be indicated, if coil voltage is present but the relay does not
     work, a short circuit of suppression diode is possible (The coil connection was reversed)
• If relay does not work after inspection, please replace the relay by a similar model
Maintenance
9
L-relays
Ordering codes
L2  relays (+LED)
L2-L-D012 12 VDC 321000601
L2-L-D024 24 VDC 321000602
L2-L-D048 48 VDC 321000603
L2-L-D110 110 VDC 321000604
L2-L-D125 125 VDC 321000605
L2-L-A012 12 VAC, 50/60 Hz 321000606
L2-L-A024 24 VAC, 50/60 Hz 321000607
L2-L-A048 48 VAC, 50/60 Hz 321000608
L2-L-A110 110 VAC, 50/60 Hz 321000609
L2-L-A230 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz 321000610
* other voltages on request
(c) Copyright 2014
All rights reserved. Nothing from this edition may be multiplied, or made public in any form or manner, either electronically, mechanically, by photocopying, recording, or in any manner, without prior
written consent from Mors Smitt. This also applies to accompanying drawings and diagrams. Due to a policy of continuous development Mors Smitt reserves the right to alter the equipment specification